The Hamburg
Associated Passenger Date of Arrival Port of Departure

Frank, Leo Sep 24, 1905 Cuxhaven

Built by A/G Vulcan Shipyard, Stettin, Germany, 1900. 10,532 gross
tons; 521 (bp) feet long; 60 feet wide. Steam quadruple expansion
engines, twin screw. Service speed 15 knots. 2,170 passengers (290
first class, 100 second class, 1,780 third class).Two masts and two
funnels. Steel hull and four decks. Crew 225.

Built for Hamburg-American Line, German flag, in 1899 and named
Hamburg. Hamburg-Far East, New York from 1904, Genoa-NY from 1906
service. Interned at New York at the start of World War I in August
1914. Chartered in 1914 and renamed Red Cross. US Red Cross service.
Renamed Hamburg in 1917. Seized by US Government, in 1917 and renamed
Powhatan. US troopship service. Known as the USS Powhatan, SP 3013.
Transferred to U.S. Shipping Board, in 1919. Chartered by Baltic S.S
Corp. Of America, US flag, in 1920 and renamed New Rochelle. New York-
Danzig service. Chartered by U.S. Mail Steamship Company, in 1921.
Also New York-Danzig service. Renamed Hudson in 1921. Also New York-
Danzig service. Chartered by United States Lines, in 1921. New York-
Bremerhaven service. Renamed President Fillmore in 1922. Also New
York-Bremerhaven service. Transferred to Dollar Line, American flag,
in 1924. Around-the-world service. Scrapped in the United States in
1928.

Associated Passenger Date of Arrival Port of Departure
Line #

Page # 0588

Frank, Leo Sep 24, 1905 Cuxhaven -
previous next

Original page
Manifest for Hamburg
Sailing from Cuxhaven

Name Gender Age Married Ethnicity Place of
Residence

0001. Tilenius, Carl M 62y M US Citizen

0002. Tilenius, Carl F 44y M US Citizen

0003. Tilenius, Elsa F 19y S US Citizen

0004. Tilenius, Irma F 12y S US Citizen

0005. Lins, Sophie F 24y S US Citizen



Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

0006.

0007.

0008.

0009.

0010.

0011.

0012.

0013.
0014.

0015.

0016.

0017.

0018.

0019.

0020.

0021.

0022.

0023.

0024.

0025.

0026.

0027.

0028.

0029.

0030.

Lins, Carrie
Lins, W.F.
Ludwig, Mary
Wister, John
Wister, M.
Danielsen, Marie
Danielsen, Marc

May, F. F
May, Louise S.

May, Pauline
Bauton, Sophie
Szperce, Mariame
Frank, Z. [MOSES]
Frank, Leo
Turnbull, Fr.
Turnbull, Mrs.Fr.
Turnbull, D.

Woerishoffer, A.

Woerichoffer, Carola

Marse, A.
Marse, Mrs. A.
Wirth, Emma
Bender, G.C.
Hirth, Fr.

Bockelmann, B.

M

35y

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

23y
25y
40y
51y

26y

21y

40y

18y

27y
25y
36y
58y
60y

67y

S us
us
S us
us
S us
32y M
S us
US Citizen
S us
S us
S us
26y S
63y
us
M us
35y M
us
50y M
40y M
M us
M us
S us
S us
us
us

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

us

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

us

us

Citizen

Citizen

us

Citizen

us

us

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen

Citizen



