The Hamburg

Associated Passenger Date of Arrival Port of Departure

Frank, Leo Sep 24, 1905 Cuxhaven

Built by A/G Vulcan Shipyard, Stettin, Germany, 1900. 10,532 gross tons; 521 (bp) feet long; 60 feet wide. Steam quadruple expansion engines, twin screw. Service speed 15 knots. 2,170 passengers (290 first class, 100 second class, 1,780 third class). Two masts and two funnels. Steel hull and four decks. Crew 225.

Built for Hamburg-American Line, German flag, in 1899 and named Hamburg. Hamburg-Far East, New York from 1904, Genoa-NY from 1906 service. Interned at New York at the start of World War I in August 1914. Chartered in 1914 and renamed Red Cross. US Red Cross service. Renamed Hamburg in 1917. Seized by US Government, in 1917 and renamed Powhatan. US troopship service. Known as the USS Powhatan, SP 3013. Transferred to U.S. Shipping Board, in 1919. Chartered by Baltic S.S Corp. Of America, US flag, in 1920 and renamed New Rochelle. New York-Danzig service. Chartered by U.S. Mail Steamship Company, in 1921. Also New York-Danzig service. Renamed Hudson in 1921. Also New York-Danzig service. Chartered by United States Lines, in 1921. New York-Bremerhaven service. Renamed President Fillmore in 1922. Also New York-Bremerhaven service. Transferred to Dollar Line, American flag, in 1924. Around-the-world service. Scrapped in the United States in 1928.

Associated Passenger	Date of	Arrival	Port of	Departur	e				
Line #									
Page # 0588									
Frank, Leo Sep 24	, 1905	Cuxhaver	1	_					
previous	next								
Original page									
Manifest for Hamburg									
Sailing from Cuxhaven									
Name Gender	Age	Married	Ethnici	ty	Place of				
Residence									
0001 7-11		M	C2	NA	UC C:+:				
0001. Tileni	us, Carl	М	62y	М	US Citizen				
0002. Tileni	us, Carl	F	44y	М	US Citizen				
0002: 1110111	us, carc	•	4 + y	11	US CICIZCII				
0003. Tileni	us, Elsa	F	19y	S	US Citizen				
00031	.us, Etsu	•	13,	3	05 CICIZON				
0004. Tileni	us, Irma	F	12y	S	US Citizen				
	•		,						
0005. Lins,	Sophie	F	24y	S	US Citizen				

	0006.	Lins, Carrie	F	23y	S	US Citiz	en
	0007.	Lins, W.F.	М	25y		US Citiz	en
Citizen	0008.	Ludwig, Mary	F	40y	S	US Citiz	en
	0009.	Wister, John	F	51y		US Citiz	en
	0010.	Wister, M.	F	26y	S	US Citiz	en
	0011.	Danielsen, Marie		F	32y	М	US
	0012.	Danielsen, Marc	М	5y	S	US Citiz	en
	0013. 0014.	May, F. F May, Louise S.	35y F	M 5y	US Citiz S		S Citizen
	0015.	May, Pauline	F	7y	S	US Citiz	en
	0016.	Bauton, Sophie	F	38y	S	US Citiz	en
Citizen Citizen	0017.	Szperce, Mariame		F	26y	S	US
	0018.	Frank, Z. [MOSES]	М	63y		US
	0019.	Frank, Leo	М	21y		US Citiz	en
	0020.	Turnbull, Fr.	М	40y	М	US Citiz	en
Citizen	0021.	Turnbull, Mrs.Fr		F	35y	М	US
	0022.	Turnbull, D.	М	18y		US Citiz	en
Citizen Citizen	0023.	Woerishoffer, A.		F	50y	М	US
	0024.	Woerichoffer, Carola		F	40y	М	US
	0025.	Marse, A.	М	27y	М	US Citiz	en
	0026.	Marse, Mrs. A.	F	25y	М	US Citiz	en
	0027.	Wirth, Emma	F	36y	S	US Citiz	en
	0028.	Bender, G.C.	F	58y	S	US Citiz	en
	0029.	Hirth, Fr.	М	60y		US Citiz	en
	0030.	Bockelmann, B.	U	67y		US Citiz	en